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A Resolution ratifying the Probationary Civil Service Appointment of: Cheryl Smith, Administrative
Specialist Sr., Grade 516N, $24.002 hourly in the Div. of Grants and Special Programs, effective
February 9, 2015; ratifying the Permanent Civil Service Appointments of: Frank Parnass, Public
Service Supervisor, Grade 514N, $17.802 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective January
14, 2015, Nicole Wright, Telecommunicator, Grade 513N, $16.066 hourly in the Div. of Emergency
Management/911, effective December 23, 2014, Dominique Rawlings, Administrative Specialist
Principal, Grade 518E, $1,640.40 biweekly, effective January 14, 2015 and James Duncan, Skilled
Trades Worker Sr., Grade 517N, $24.686 hourly, effective December 23, 2014 both in the Div. of
Facilities and Fleet Management, and Timothy Newsome, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N,
$13.218 hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective January 1, 2015; ratifying the
Unclassified Civil Service Pay Increases in the Office of the Urban County Council: Stacey Maynard,
Council Administrator, Grade 524E, From $2,938.64 to $3,115.38 biweekly and Jessica Gies, Aide to
Council, Grade 518E, from $2,217.52 to $2,460.58 biweekly, both effective January 5, 2015, Hilary
Angelucci, from $2,217.52 to $2,307.69 biweekly and Tiffany Tatum, from $2,217.52 to $2,442.30
biweekly, both Aide to Council, Grade 518E, effective January 12, 2015; ratifying the Unclassified
Civil Service Appointments to the Office of the Urban County Council: Sarah Brown, $2,460.57
biweekly and Craig Cammack, $2,140.00 biweekly, both Aide to Council, Grade 518E, in the Office of
the Urban County Council, effective January 5, 2015; and ratifying the Probationary Sworn
Appointments of: Jeffery Jackson, David Sadler, Daniel Burnett, Todd Johnson, Aaron Greenleaf,
Daniel Truex, and Marcus Sell, all Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $28.828 hourly in the Div. of Police,
effective January 26, 2015, Jonathan Bastian, Jeremy Tuttle, Andrew Daugherty, Matthew Brotherton,
and Brad Ingram, all Police Lieutenant, Grade 317E, $3,044.37 biweekly in the Div. of Police,
effective January 26, 2015, David Davis, Travis Myers, Andrew Norton, Brandon Voet, Christopher
Warren, Jason Picklesimer, John Grant, Seth Lockard, and James Cropper, all Fire Lieutenant,
Grade 315N, $18.161 hourly in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 12, 2015,
Nathan Settles, Matthew Swiderski, Jeff Wright, Derek Roberts, Christopher Rudd, Robert Hannan,
Jeremy Poynter, Adam Sorrell, and Christopher Conley, all Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $23.460
hourly in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 12, 2015, and Trevor Cox,
Robert King, Jason Wells, James Harrod, and Carl Tackett, all Fire Major, Grade 318E, $3,557.01
biweekly in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 12, 2015. [Div. of Human
Resources, Maxwell]
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the following Probationary Civil Service Appointment made by the Mayor, be

and hereby is ratified:

Cheryl Smith, Administrative Specialist Sr., Grade 516N, $24.002 hourly in the Division of Grants and Special
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Programs, effective February 9, 2015.

Section 2 - That the following Permanent Civil Service Appointments made by the Mayor, be

and hereby are ratified:

Frank Parnass, Public Service Supervisor, Grade 514N, $17.802 hourly in the Division of Streets and Roads,

effective January 14, 2015.

Nicole Wright, Telecommunicator, Grade 513N, $16.066 hourly in the Division of Emergency

Management/911, effective December 23, 2014.

Dominique Rawlings, Administrative Specialist Principal, Grade 518E, $1,640.40 biweekly in the Division of

Facilities and Fleet Management, effective January 14, 2015.

James Duncan, Skilled Trades Worker Sr., Grade 517N, $24.686 hourly in the Division of Facilities and Fleet

Management, effective December 23, 2014.

Timothy Newsome, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N, $13.218 hourly in the Division of Parks and

Recreation, effective January 1, 2015.

Section 3 - That the following Unclassified Civil Service Pay Increases made by

the Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:

Stacey Maynard, Council Administrator, Grade 524E, from $2,938.64 to $3,115.38 biweekly, effective January

5, 2015.

Jessica Gies, Aide to Council, Grade 518E, from $2,217.52 to $2,460.58 biweekly, effective January 5, 2015.

Hilary Angelucci, Aide to Council, Grade 518E, from $2,217.52 to $2,307.69 biweekly, effective January 12,
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2015.

Tiffany Tatum, Aide to Council, Grade 518E, from $2,217.52 to $2,442.30 biweekly, effective January 12, 2015.

Section 4 - That the following Unclassified Civil Service Appointments made by

the Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:

Sarah Brown, Aide to Council, Grade 518E, $2,460.57 biweekly in the Office of Council, effective January 5,

2015.

Craig Cammack, Aide to Council, Grade 518E, $2,140.00 biweekly in the Office of Council, effective January

5, 2015.

Section 5 - That the following Sworn Appointments made by the Mayor, be and

hereby are ratified:

Jeffery Jackson, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $28.828 hourly in the Division of Police, effective January 26,

2015.

David Sadler, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $28.828 hourly in the Division of Police, effective January 26,

2015.

Daniel Burnett, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $28.828 hourly in the Division of Police, effective January 26,

2015.

Todd Johnson, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $28.828 hourly in the Division of Police, effective January 26,

2015.
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Aaron Greenleaf, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $28.828 hourly in the Division of Police, effective January 26,

2015.

Daniel Truex, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $28.828 hourly in the Division of Police, effective January 26,

2015.

Marcus Sell, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $28.828 hourly in the Division of Police, effective January 26,

2015.

Jonathan Bastian, Police Lieutenant, Grade 317E, $3,044.37 biweekly in the Division of Police, effective

January 26, 2015.

Jeremy Tuttle, Police Lieutenant, Grade 317E, $3,044.37 biweekly in the Division of Police, effective January

26, 2015.

Andrew Daugherty, Police Lieutenant, Grade 317E, $3,044.37 biweekly in the Division of Police, effective

January 26, 2015.

Matthew Brotherton, Police Lieutenant, Grade 317E, $3,044.37 biweekly in the Division of Police, effective

January 26, 2015.

Brad Ingram, Police Lieutenant, Grade 317E, $3,044.37 biweekly in the Division of Police, effective January

26, 2015.

David Davis, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $18.161 hourly in the Division of Fire and Emergency Services,

effective January 12, 2015.

Travis Myers, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $18.161 hourly in the Division of Fire and Emergency Services,

effective January 12, 2015.

Andrew Norton, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $18.161 hourly in the Division of Fire and Emergency Services,
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Andrew Norton, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $18.161 hourly in the Division of Fire and Emergency Services,

effective January 12, 2015.

Brandon Voet, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $18.161 hourly in the Division of Fire and Emergency Services,

effective January 12, 2015.

Christopher Warren, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $18.161 hourly in the Division of Fire and Emergency

Services, effective January 12, 2015.

Jason Picklesimer, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $18.161 hourly in the Division of Fire and Emergency

Services, effective January 12, 2015.

John Grant, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $18.161 hourly in the Division of Fire and Emergency Services,

effective January 12, 2015.

Seth Lockard, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $18.161 hourly in the Division of Fire and Emergency Services,

effective January 12, 2015.

James Cropper, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $18.161 hourly in the Division of Fire and Emergency Services,

effective January 12, 2015.

Nathan Settles, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $23.460 hourly in the Division of Fire and Emergency Services,

effective January 12, 2015.

Matthew Swiderski, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $23.460 hourly in the Division of Fire and Emergency Services,

effective January 12, 2015.

Jeff Wright, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $23.460 hourly in the Division of Fire and Emergency Services,

effective January 12, 2015.

Derek Roberts, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $23.460 hourly in the Division of Fire and Emergency Services,
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effective January 12, 2015.

Christopher Rudd, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $23.460 hourly in the Division of Fire and Emergency Services,

effective January 12, 2015.

Robert Hannan, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $23.460 hourly in the Division of Fire and Emergency Services,

effective January 12, 2015.

Jeremy Poynter, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $23.460 hourly in the Division of Fire and Emergency Services,

effective January 12, 2015.

Adam Sorrell, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $23.460 hourly in the Division of Fire and Emergency Services,

effective January 12, 2015.

Christopher Conley, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $23.460 hourly in the Division of Fire and Emergency

Services, effective January 12, 2015.

Trevor Cox, Fire Major, Grade 318E, $3,557.01 biweekly in the Division of Fire and Emergency Services,

effective January 12, 2015.

Robert King, Fire Major, Grade 318E, $3,557.01 biweekly in the Division of Fire and Emergency Services,

effective January 12, 2015.

Jason Wells, Fire Major, Grade 318E, $3,557.01 biweekly in the Division of Fire and Emergency Services,

effective January 12, 2015.

James Harrod, Fire Major, Grade 318E, $3,557.01 biweekly in the Division of Fire and Emergency Services,

effective January 12, 2015.

Carl Tackett, Fire Major, Grade 318E, $3,557.01 biweekly in the Division of Fire and Emergency Services,

effective January 12, 2015.
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Section 6 - That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date described in each item.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

________________________________
MAYOR

ATTEST:

________________________________
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
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